
Teamrangliste Knaben
Hittnau, 20.01.2023
Fitnesscup 2023

Verein Jahrgang Flanken Beinheben Pendellauf Basketball Springseil TotalNameRang

Männedorf Jugi 1 504 574 213 270 763 23241
Devin Fischer 2009 109 128 49 62 168 516
Vitus Portmann 2010 97 123 41 50 173 484
Samuel Bieri 2009 103 106 46 54 167 476
Rémi Geiges 2011 101 117 40 47 124 429
Laurin Bieri 2011 94 100 37 57 131 419

Schönenberg Jugi 446 537 214 282 689 21682
Lyo Gyr 2009 95 114 44 65 180 498
Luca Müller 2008 83 106 44 51 151 435
Camilo Achermann 2010 84 115 39 57 133 428
Mathis Brülhart 2010 96 105 48 53 126 428
Andrin Müller 2011 88 97 39 56 99 379

Wald Jugi 1 441 541 204 256 724 21663
Leandro Szega 2009 98 102 47 61 200 508
Maurin Wicha 2013 100 135 45 50 128 458
Timo Erni 2011 93 104 41 57 141 436
Yazan Erler 2010 91 103 38 41 125 398
Nevio Straub 2011 59 97 33 47 130 366

Ried Jugi 447 540 218 260 677 21424
Rien Vis 2012 96 120 44 52 162 474
Liam Zanet 2010 93 104 41 53 150 441
Lars Jaeggi 2007 89 93 48 61 127 418
Mauro Polemeni 2011 79 122 43 45 118 407
Mees Vis 2010 90 101 42 49 120 402

Wetzikon Jugi 1 433 563 203 243 658 21005
Nic Jucker 2007 97 117 43 59 178 494
Simon Thoma 2006 104 114 46 60 167 491
Tim Burrtefuss 2010 85 116 42 50 164 457
Janis Jucker 2010 83 115 42 44 116 400
Janosch De Zoysa 2014 64 101 30 30 33 258

Hittnau Jugi 475 511 215 269 603 20736
Mischa Fahrni 2008 109 96 41 56 129 431
Ron Rüegg 2010 101 85 46 56 130 418
Silvan Tschirky 2008 101 101 44 55 110 411
Lorena Schaufelberger 2008 83 111 44 55 117 410
Ayron Nay 2011 81 118 40 47 117 403

Männedorf Jugi 2 409 542 190 207 705 20537
Manuel Rüst 2012 90 117 43 48 162 460
Marco Greco Martinez 2013 75 110 35 42 176 438
Martin Gyr 2012 84 114 41 44 151 434
Jonas Thossy 2012 89 99 37 49 148 422
Oliver Sedlacek 2013 71 102 34 24 68 299

Forch Jugi 1 436 516 200 240 590 19828
Alexander Amrein 2009 103 133 47 52 165 500
Martial Seyffer 2011 73 109 41 47 120 390
Loris Sieber 2010 94 90 40 56 104 384
Sandro Fenner 2009 93 80 39 43 104 359
Gian Gutknecht 2010 73 104 33 42 97 349

Samstagern Jugi 390 495 190 240 556 18719
Gemma Mariotti 2008 88 114 44 55 137 438
Sileye Sow 2012 85 105 39 53 118 400
Siro Brönimann 2012 93 107 39 35 111 385
Marvin Ngambeu 2011 74 91 38 57 120 380
Abdula Aziz 2011 50 78 30 40 70 268

Wald Jugi 2 363 524 176 208 440 171110
Gian Altweg 2010 83 115 41 48 104 391
Iman Rhaimi 2010 73 96 34 46 110 359
Eve Leuenberger 2013 72 98 32 38 85 325
Bogumil Puta 2013 65 113 36 32 77 323
Levian Heusser 2013 70 102 33 44 64 313

Forch Jugi 2 316 481 178 170 388 153311
Livio Gutknecht 2012 72 114 39 35 121 381
Dario Fenner 2013 73 103 37 39 67 319
Ben Oesch 2014 55 107 36 30 57 285

TV Hittnau

Heinz6
Hervorheben



Verein Jahrgang Flanken Beinheben Pendellauf Basketball Springseil TotalNameRang

Jon Jud 2013 62 89 36 28 65 280
Leandro Sieber 2012 54 68 30 38 78 268

TV Hittnau



Teamrangliste MädchenFitnesscup 2023
Hittnau, 20.01.2023

Verein Jahrgang Flanken Beinheben Pendellauf Basketball Springseil TotalNameRang

Ried Mädchen 495 575 233 298 855 24561
Alicia Motta 2008 103 122 51 61 240 577
Julia von Gunten 2007 97 107 43 66 197 510
Sereina Fust 2007 117 126 51 60 125 479
Mia Inselmini 2007 95 106 47 55 146 449
Lucy Egger 2010 83 114 41 56 147 441

Hittnau Mädchen 1 465 510 219 282 768 22442
Nalani Weber 2007 99 85 49 68 165 466
Lena Müller 2009 98 94 42 53 170 457
Lia Flückiger 2008 94 100 41 58 158 451
Nuria Meier 2008 91 120 47 49 137 444
Luana Siegl 2010 83 111 40 54 138 426

Schönenberg Mädchen 1 495 541 203 252 655 21463
Sofia Achermann 2008 115 123 49 63 160 510
Isabelle Baumann 2008 104 124 42 50 159 479
Nina Diethelm 2008 94 104 39 48 134 419
Stefanie Müller 2008 95 110 39 54 102 400
Gina Mock 2008 87 80 34 37 100 338

Wald Mädchen 1 441 521 255 239 686 21424
Lynn Gfeller 2010 93 107 93 47 155 495
Ilkim Keskin 2011 75 102 38 53 156 424
Selina Jurk 2011 89 111 40 48 126 414
Elina Tresch 2006 86 102 43 48 135 414
Tanem Danayiyen 2011 98 99 41 43 114 395

Wald Mädchen 2 412 592 205 220 700 21295
Liza Elmer 2011 84 131 41 42 141 439
Elin Wicha 2012 92 126 37 41 134 430
Sophia Reichlin 2011 79 116 46 48 136 425
Meret Akermann 2012 82 106 37 47 153 425
Cara Zwicky 2010 75 113 44 42 136 410

Samstagern Mädchen 1 421 581 199 240 672 21136
Leonie Walter 2008 88 116 42 47 158 451
Emilia Zimmermann 2009 74 122 38 45 156 435
Ronelle Bachmann 2008 89 115 41 50 140 435
Elin Schnyder 2011 86 111 40 43 138 418
Luana Wickli 2009 84 117 38 55 80 374

Hittnau Mädchen 2 422 566 217 248 629 20827
Simona Schaufelberger 2009 91 120 50 49 143 453
Vivienne Hiestand 2009 93 108 46 47 153 447
Delia Buschor 2008 85 112 41 51 112 401
Lara Gut 2009 82 112 39 47 113 393
Ladina Tschircky 2010 71 114 41 54 108 388

Forch Mädchen 1 444 516 201 270 614 20458
Lea Wettstein 2007 96 118 46 59 166 485
Pia Bühler 2007 105 116 43 61 139 464
Sina Mathys 2009 85 86 38 55 105 369
Lisa Fenner 2010 82 105 38 46 95 366
Mara Fenner 2008 76 91 36 49 109 361

Dürnten Mädchen 360 492 177 215 630 18749
Jara Holdener 2011 87 111 37 38 130 403
Anja Engler 2011 71 106 36 41 137 391
Seraina Gübeli 2011 74 91 35 43 130 373
Jara Abdyli 2012 59 94 34 51 127 365
Bohdana Deineka 2011 69 90 35 42 106 342

Schönenberg Mädchen 2 392 448 188 215 582 182510
Samira Streit 2010 81 79 42 53 153 408
Lorena Zürrer 2010 90 100 39 47 106 382
Flavia Kälin 2010 68 109 36 33 114 360
Evelyne Wilson 2011 73 94 37 41 97 342
Michele Swiatek 2009 80 66 34 41 112 333

Samstagern Mädchen 2 319 524 167 167 514 169111
Elin Guntli 2011 84 105 41 44 117 391
Marina Gassner 2013 64 105 30 35 103 337

TV Hittnau

Heinz6
Hervorheben

Heinz6
Hervorheben



Verein Jahrgang Flanken Beinheben Pendellauf Basketball Springseil TotalNameRang

Noe Lutzi 2012 57 100 37 40 95 329
Annik Guntli 2013 67 114 32 27 89 329
Julia Bosshart 2012 47 100 27 21 110 305

Forch Mädchen 2 315 475 168 191 391 154012
Fabienne Danuser 2012 75 115 34 51 105 380
Ronja Bühler 2009 79 96 41 47 113 376
Leonie Scheuble 2011 61 86 32 38 82 299
Carla Jud 2015 53 99 33 30 56 271
Maya Scheuble 2014 47 79 28 25 35 214

TV Hittnau



Einzelrangliste
Hittnau, 20.01.2023
Fitnesscup 2023

Knaben A
Verein Jahrgang Flanken Beinheben Pendellauf Basketball Springseil TotalNameRang

Devin Fischer 2009 109 128 49 62 168 516Männedorf Jugi 11 *
Leandro Szega 2009 98 102 47 61 200 508Wald Jugi 12 *
Alexander Amrein 2009 103 133 47 52 165 500Forch Jugi 13 *
Lyo Gyr 2009 95 114 44 65 180 498Schönenberg Jug4 *
Nic Jucker 2007 97 117 43 59 178 494Wetzikon Jugi 15  
Simon Thoma 2006 104 114 46 60 167 491Wetzikon Jugi 16  
Samuel Bieri 2009 103 106 46 54 167 476Männedorf Jugi 17  
Luca Müller 2008 83 106 44 51 151 435Schönenberg Jug8  
Mischa Fahrni 2008 109 96 41 56 129 431Hittnau Jugi9  
Lars Jaeggi 2007 89 93 48 61 127 418Ried Jugi10  
Silvan Tschirky 2008 101 101 44 55 110 411Hittnau Jugi11  
Sandro Fenner 2009 93 80 39 43 104 359Forch Jugi 112  

Knaben B
Verein Jahrgang Flanken Beinheben Pendellauf Basketball Springseil TotalNameRang

Vitus Portmann 2010 97 123 41 50 173 484Männedorf Jugi 11 *
Rien Vis 2012 96 120 44 52 162 474Ried Jugi2 *
Manuel Rüst 2012 90 117 43 48 162 460Männedorf Jugi 23 *
Tim Burrtefuss 2010 85 116 42 50 164 457Wetzikon Jugi 14 *
Liam Zanet 2010 93 104 41 53 150 441Ried Jugi5 *
Timo Erni 2011 93 104 41 57 141 436Wald Jugi 16 *
Martin Gyr 2012 84 114 41 44 151 434Männedorf Jugi 27 *
Rémi Geiges 2011 101 117 40 47 124 429Männedorf Jugi 18 *
Camilo Achermann 2010 84 115 39 57 133 428Schönenberg Jug9 *
Mathis Brülhart 2010 96 105 48 53 126 428Schönenberg Jug10 *
Jonas Thossy 2012 89 99 37 49 148 422Männedorf Jugi 211 *
Laurin Bieri 2011 94 100 37 57 131 419Männedorf Jugi 112  
Ron Rüegg 2010 101 85 46 56 130 418Hittnau Jugi13  
Mauro Polemeni 2011 79 122 43 45 118 407Ried Jugi14  
Ayron Nay 2011 81 118 40 47 117 403Hittnau Jugi15  
Mees Vis 2010 90 101 42 49 120 402Ried Jugi16  
Sileye Sow 2012 85 105 39 53 118 400Samstagern Jugi17  
Janis Jucker 2010 83 115 42 44 116 400Wetzikon Jugi 118  
Yazan Erler 2010 91 103 38 41 125 398Wald Jugi 119  
Gian Altweg 2010 83 115 41 48 104 391Wald Jugi 220  
Martial Seyffer 2011 73 109 41 47 120 390Forch Jugi 121  
Siro Brönimann 2012 93 107 39 35 111 385Samstagern Jugi22  
Loris Sieber 2010 94 90 40 56 104 384Forch Jugi 123  
Livio Gutknecht 2012 72 114 39 35 121 381Forch Jugi 224  
Marvin Ngambeu 2011 74 91 38 57 120 380Samstagern Jugi25  
Andrin Müller 2011 88 97 39 56 99 379Schönenberg Jug26  
Nevio Straub 2011 59 97 33 47 130 366Wald Jugi 127  
Iman Rhaimi 2010 73 96 34 46 110 359Wald Jugi 228  
Gian Gutknecht 2010 73 104 33 42 97 349Forch Jugi 129  
Leandro Sieber 2012 54 68 30 38 78 268Forch Jugi 230  
Abdula Aziz 2011 50 78 30 40 70 268Samstagern Jugi31  

Knaben C
Verein Jahrgang Flanken Beinheben Pendellauf Basketball Springseil TotalNameRang

Maurin Wicha 2013 100 135 45 50 128 458Wald Jugi 11 *
Marco Greco Martinez 2013 75 110 35 42 176 438Männedorf Jugi 22 *
Eve Leuenberger 2013 72 98 32 38 85 325Wald Jugi 23 *
Bogumil Puta 2013 65 113 36 32 77 323Wald Jugi 24 *
Dario Fenner 2013 73 103 37 39 67 319Forch Jugi 25  
Levian Heusser 2013 70 102 33 44 64 313Wald Jugi 26  
Oliver Sedlacek 2013 71 102 34 24 68 299Männedorf Jugi 27  
Ben Oesch 2014 55 107 36 30 57 285Forch Jugi 28  
Jon Jud 2013 62 89 36 28 65 280Forch Jugi 29  
Janosch De Zoysa 2014 64 101 30 30 33 258Wetzikon Jugi 110  

Mädchen A
Verein Jahrgang Flanken Beinheben Pendellauf Basketball Springseil TotalNameRang

Alicia Motta 2008 103 122 51 61 240 577Ried Mädchen1 *

TV Hittnau

Heinz6
Hervorheben

Heinz6
Hervorheben

Heinz6
Hervorheben

Heinz6
Hervorheben



Einzelrangliste
Hittnau, 20.01.2023
Fitnesscup 2023

Sofia Achermann 2008 115 123 49 63 160 510Schönenberg Mä2 *
Julia von Gunten 2007 97 107 43 66 197 510Ried Mädchen3 *
Lea Wettstein 2007 96 118 46 59 166 485Forch Mädchen 14 *
Isabelle Baumann 2008 104 124 42 50 159 479Schönenberg Mä5 *
Sereina Fust 2007 117 126 51 60 125 479Ried Mädchen6 *
Nalani Weber 2007 99 85 49 68 165 466Hittnau Mädchen 7 *
Pia Bühler 2007 105 116 43 61 139 464Forch Mädchen 18 *
Lena Müller 2009 98 94 42 53 170 457Hittnau Mädchen 9 *
Simona Schaufelberger 2009 91 120 50 49 143 453Hittnau Mädchen 10 *
Leonie Walter 2008 88 116 42 47 158 451Samstagern Mäd11  
Lia Flückiger 2008 94 100 41 58 158 451Hittnau Mädchen 12  
Mia Inselmini 2007 95 106 47 55 146 449Ried Mädchen13  
Vivienne Hiestand 2009 93 108 46 47 153 447Hittnau Mädchen 14  
Nuria Meier 2008 91 120 47 49 137 444Hittnau Mädchen 15  
Gemma Mariotti 2008 88 114 44 55 137 438Samstagern Jugi16  
Emilia Zimmermann 2009 74 122 38 45 156 435Samstagern Mäd17  
Ronelle Bachmann 2008 89 115 41 50 140 435Samstagern Mäd18  
Nina Diethelm 2008 94 104 39 48 134 419Schönenberg Mä19  
Elina Tresch 2006 86 102 43 48 135 414Wald Mädchen 120  
Lorena Schaufelberger 2008 83 111 44 55 117 410Hittnau Jugi21  
Delia Buschor 2008 85 112 41 51 112 401Hittnau Mädchen 22  
Stefanie Müller 2008 95 110 39 54 102 400Schönenberg Mä23  
Lara Gut 2009 82 112 39 47 113 393Hittnau Mädchen 24  
Ronja Bühler 2009 79 96 41 47 113 376Forch Mädchen 225  
Luana Wickli 2009 84 117 38 55 80 374Samstagern Mäd26  
Sina Mathys 2009 85 86 38 55 105 369Forch Mädchen 127  
Mara Fenner 2008 76 91 36 49 109 361Forch Mädchen 128  
Gina Mock 2008 87 80 34 37 100 338Schönenberg Mä29  
Michele Swiatek 2009 80 66 34 41 112 333Schönenberg Mä30  

Mädchen B
Verein Jahrgang Flanken Beinheben Pendellauf Basketball Springseil TotalNameRang

Lynn Gfeller 2010 93 107 93 47 155 495Wald Mädchen 11 *
Lucy Egger 2010 83 114 41 56 147 441Ried Mädchen2 *
Liza Elmer 2011 84 131 41 42 141 439Wald Mädchen 23 *
Elin Wicha 2012 92 126 37 41 134 430Wald Mädchen 24 *
Luana Siegl 2010 83 111 40 54 138 426Hittnau Mädchen 5 *
Meret Akermann 2012 82 106 37 47 153 425Wald Mädchen 26 *
Sophia Reichlin 2011 79 116 46 48 136 425Wald Mädchen 27 *
Ilkim Keskin 2011 75 102 38 53 156 424Wald Mädchen 18 *
Elin Schnyder 2011 86 111 40 43 138 418Samstagern Mäd9 *
Selina Jurk 2011 89 111 40 48 126 414Wald Mädchen 110 *
Cara Zwicky 2010 75 113 44 42 136 410Wald Mädchen 211  
Samira Streit 2010 81 79 42 53 153 408Schönenberg Mä12  
Jara Holdener 2011 87 111 37 38 130 403Dürnten Mädchen13  
Tanem Danayiyen 2011 98 99 41 43 114 395Wald Mädchen 114  
Elin Guntli 2011 84 105 41 44 117 391Samstagern Mäd15  
Anja Engler 2011 71 106 36 41 137 391Dürnten Mädchen16  
Ladina Tschircky 2010 71 114 41 54 108 388Hittnau Mädchen 17  
Lorena Zürrer 2010 90 100 39 47 106 382Schönenberg Mä18  
Fabienne Danuser 2012 75 115 34 51 105 380Forch Mädchen 219  
Seraina Gübeli 2011 74 91 35 43 130 373Dürnten Mädchen20  
Lisa Fenner 2010 82 105 38 46 95 366Forch Mädchen 121  
Jara Abdyli 2012 59 94 34 51 127 365Dürnten Mädchen22  
Flavia Kälin 2010 68 109 36 33 114 360Schönenberg Mä23  
Bohdana Deineka 2011 69 90 35 42 106 342Dürnten Mädchen24  
Evelyne Wilson 2011 73 94 37 41 97 342Schönenberg Mä25  
Noe Lutzi 2012 57 100 37 40 95 329Samstagern Mäd26  
Julia Bosshart 2012 47 100 27 21 110 305Samstagern Mäd27  
Leonie Scheuble 2011 61 86 32 38 82 299Forch Mädchen 228  

Mädchen C
Verein Jahrgang Flanken Beinheben Pendellauf Basketball Springseil TotalNameRang

Marina Gassner 2013 64 105 30 35 103 337Samstagern Mäd1 *
Annik Guntli 2013 67 114 32 27 89 329Samstagern Mäd2 *
Carla Jud 2015 53 99 33 30 56 271Forch Mädchen 23 *
Maya Scheuble 2014 47 79 28 25 35 214Forch Mädchen 24  

TV Hittnau

Heinz6
Hervorheben

Heinz6
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Heinz6
Hervorheben
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